SECTION 00 1000 - ADVERTISEMENT FOR BIDS

PROJECT:	Marysville Public Schools <u>Flooring Replacement</u> <u>Marysville Middle School</u> Project Number 2024-017
OWNER:	Marysville Public Schools 495 E. Huron Blvd. Marysville, MI 48040
PROPOSAL:	General Contractor Proposals Only Proposal- Flooring Replacement
ARCHITECT:	French Associates, Inc. 236 Mill Street Rochester, MI 48307 (248) 656-1377
DUE DATE:	Sealed proposals will be received until Wednesday May 8, 2024, at 1:30 pm local time (the "Due Date") by the Owner, at the Marysville Public Schools Administration Office, 495 E. Huron Blvd., Marysville, MI 48040. At 2:00 pm local time, the Owner, or its designee, will open and read aloud each proposal received on or before the Due Date. Faxed proposals will not be accepted. The Owner will not accept or consider any proposals received after the Due Date and time.
	Label the sealed bid envelope as follows: Proposal A- Flooring Replacement – Marysville Middle School
	Sealed Envelope must include 2 copies of the completed Form of Proposal (section 00 4000), 2 copies of the completed Supplemental Forms (section 00 8000, Familial Disclosure Statement, Certification of Compliance with Iran Economic Sanctions Act, Non-Discrimination in Employment, Contractor's Certification of Asbestos-Free Product and Installation, Non-Collusive Affidavit), and a Bid Bond or certified check in the amount of 5% of the bid.
	Any questions should be directed to the Architect's office.
BID DOCUMENTS:	Bid documents will be transmitted via email only by the Architect to General Contractor's beginning on April 24, 2024. Interested bidders must send an email to <u>dannys@frenchaia.com</u> requesting bid documents.
PROPOSAL GUARANTEE:	A bid bond executed by a U.S. Treasury Listed Surety Company in favor of the Owner or a cashier's check in the amount of at least five percent (5%) of the base bid payable to Marysville Public Schools shall be submitted with each proposal. This bid bond shall accompany each proposal. Successful bidder will be required to furnish and pay for satisfactory Performance and Payment Bonds.

PRE-BID SITE VISITS: Pre-bid site visits are encouraged, but NOT MANDATORY. Pre-bid Teams meeting is scheduled for Tuesday April 30, 2024 at 10:00am. Use Teams invite below.

Microsoft Teams <u>Need help?</u>

Join the meeting now

Meeting ID: 235 548 212 817 Passcode: pMjwH9

Dial-in by phone +1 972-581-9844,,834453515# United States, Dallas Find a local number Phone conference ID: 834 453 515# For organizers: Meeting options | Reset dial-in PIN

FAMILIAL RELATIONSHIP

DISCLOSURE:	All bidders must provide familial disclosure in compliance with MCL 380.1267 (P.A. 232 of 2004) and attach this information to the bid. The bids shall be accompanied by a sworn and notarized statement disclosing any familial relationship that exists between the owner or any employee of the bidder and any member of the board of education or the superintendent of Marysville Public Schools. The Owner will not accept a bid that does not include this sworn and notarized disclosure statement.
RIGHTS RESERVED BY THE OWNER:	The Owner reserves the right to award the Contract to other than the low bidder, accept or reject any or all bids, in whole or in part, waive any informalities, accept any bid when, in the opinion of the Owner such action will serve the best interests of the Marysville Public Schools.
NON- WITHDRAWAL:	All bids shall be held open and irrevocable for a period of sixty (60) days from the Due Date.
SIGNED:	Dr. Shawn K. Wightman, Superintendent of Schools Marysville Public Schools

END OF SECTION 00 1000